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1. Cases Prosecuted 

 

Prosecution Top Charge Category # Cases

Violent Felony 4,044

Non-Violent Felony 4,184

Misdemeanor 32,972

Violation/Infraction 477

Total 41,677
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Prosecution Top Charge # Cases

PL 120.05(2) 637

PL 120.05(3) 326

PL 160.15(3) 284

PL 160.10(1) 279

PL 140.25(2) 271

PL 265.03(1)(b) 244

PL 110/125.25(1) 230

PL 120.05(12) 222

PL 160.10(2)(a) 196

PL 265.03(3) 149

PL 121.12 127

PL 110/120.10(1) 119

PL 160.15(4) 107

PL 160.15(2) 56

PL 120.10(1) 52

PL 120.05(1) 41

PL 140.30(2) 39

PL 220.16(1) 35

PL 130.65(1) 33

PL 120.07 29

PL 130.35(1)(a) 29

PL 110/160.15(3) 28

PL 110/120.07 27

PL 125.25(1) 24

PL 120.06 22

PL 110/160.10(1) 21

PL 120.05(11) 20

PL 110/160.10(2)(a) 18

PL 120.05(9) 18

PL 110/130.35(1)(a) 18

PL 140.25(1)(b) 17

PL 120.05(7) 16

PL 150.15 13

PL 135.20 12

PL 110/140.25(2) 12

PL 160.15(1) 12

PL 120.08 10

PL 130.53 9

PL 130.65(2) 9

PL 130.96 8

PL 215.52(1) 8

PL 130.65(4) 7

PL 140.30(3) 7

PL 120.10(2) 7

PL 120.05(4) 6

PL 120.10(4) 6

PL 130.35(2)(a) 6

PL 120.18 6

PL 160.10(2)(b) 5

PL 120.05(2)(h) 5

PL 265.02(8) 5

PL 490.20 5

PL 140.25(2)(x) 5

PL 125.20(1) 5

PL 120.60(1) 5

PL 110/160.10(2)(b) 5

PL 140.30(4) 4

PL 110/120.10(2) 4

PL 110/160.15(4) 4

PL 125.25(3) 4

PL 130.65(3) 4

PL 110/135.20 4

PL 110/160.15(2) 4

PL 110/265.03(1)(b) 3

PL 160.10(3) 3

PL 105.15 3

PL 120.05(6) 3

PL 130.35(1)(b) 3

PL 110/160.15(1) 3

PL 135.25(1) 3

PL 130.35(3)(a) 3

All Other Charges 80

Total 4,044

Violent Felony

Prosecution Top Charge # Cases

PL 140.20 876

PL 155.30(1) 494

PL 155.35(1) 420

PL 220.16(1) 325

PL 160.05 239

PL 155.30(4) 146

PL 155.30(5) 145

COR 168-f(3) and 168(t) 78

PL 155.40(1) 76

PL 265.02(1) 73

PL 215.51(b)(v) 71

PL 165.45(2) 68

PL 145.05(2) 53

PL 215.52(1) 46

PL 170.25 45

PL 145.10 45

PL 250.45(4) 43

PL 165.50 42

COR 168-f(4) and 168(t) 41

PL 220.06(1) 33

PL 120.25 32

PL 265.01-b(1) 31

PL 215.51(c) 30

PL 120.00(1)(h) 27

PL 110/120.05(2) 26

PL 165.45(1) 23

PL 215.51(b)(iii) 23

PL 215.51(b)(ii) 22

PL 165.45(5) 21

PL 110/160.05 20

PL 215.51(b)(iv) 20

PL 155.30(8) 19

PL 215.51(b)(i) 18

PL 190.79(1) 18

PL 165.52 16

PL 220.21(1) 16

PL 170.30 15

PL 125.25(1) 14

PL 220.39(1) 13

PL 130.25(7) 13

PL 240.75(1) 11

PL 215.51(b)(vi) 11

PL 250.45(1) 9

PL 120.14(1)(h) 9

PL 215.52(3) 9

PL 120.19 9

PL 145.05(1) 9

PL 170.10(1) 8

PL 110/120.05(1) 7

VTL 511(3)(a)(i) 7

PL 215.56 7

PL 110/120.05(12) 7

VTL 1192(3) and VTL 1193(1)(c)(i)(A) 7

PL 110/130.30(1) 6

VTL 600(2)(a) and VTL 600(2)(c)(i) 6

PL 150.10(1) 6

PL 215.40(2) 6

PL 105.10(1) 6

PL 110/140.20 6

PL 230.25(1) 6

PL 240.31(3) 6

PL 176.30 6

PL 190.80(1) 6

PL 190.80(3) 5

PL 110/155.35(1) 5

PL 155.42(1) 5

COR 168-f(2)(b-2) and 168(t) 5

PL 110/120.05(9) 5

VTL 511(3)(a)(ii) 5

PL 220.09(1) 4

PL 230.34(4) 4

All Other Charges 200

Total 4,184

Non-Violent Felony

Prosecution Top Charge # Cases

PL 155.25 8,089         

PL 120.00(1) 7,522         

PL 220.03 3,122         

PL 145.00(1) 1,571         

PL 120.14(1) 1,266         

PL 215.50(3) 1,082         

PL 170.20 885            

PL 165.71 726            

PL 265.01(1) 715            

VTL 511(2)(a)(iv) 599            

VTL 511(1)(a) 591            

PL 165.40 438            

PL 240.30(1)(a) 424            

PL 140.15(1) 370            

PL 130.52(1) 356            

PL 140.10(a) 336            

PL 205.30 329            

PL 260.10(1) 326            

PL 195.05 310            

PL 110/120.00(1) 304            

PL 120.20 290            

PL 121.11(a) 214            

PL 265.01(2) 207            

PL 165.15(2) 187            

VTL 1192(2) 186            

PL 140.35 169            

PL 165.05(1) 159            

PL 245.00(a) 148            

PL 120.00(2) 141            

VTL 1192(3) 139            

PL 120.15 128            

PL 110/215.40(2) 102            

PL 165.15(3) 95              

PL 240.30(4) 89              

AC 10-203(a)(4) 83              

PL 145.60(2) 71              

PL 140.10(g) 66              

PL 240.30(2) 56              

PL 140.10(e) 56              

VTL 600(2)(a) and VTL 600(2)(c) 43              

PL 110/155.30(5) 36              

PL 225.05 35              

PL 135.05 33              

PL 190.78(1) 31              

PL 215.50(1) 27              

PL 130.55 25              

PL 120.50(3) 25              

PL 145.00(3) 25              

PL 110/155.25 24              

PL 145.00(4)(a) 23              

VTL 1212 23              

PL 165.30(1) 19              

AC 10-131(g) 19              

AM 353 18              

AC 10-180(b)(1) 18              

PL 165.25(1) 17              

PL 115.00(1) 17              

PL 270.25 16              

VTL 511(2)(a)(ii) 15              

ABC 64-b(1) 15              

PL 170.05 14              

VTL 511(2)(a)(i) 14              

PL 190.23 13              

PL 222.30(1) 13              

PL 110/155.30(1) 13              

PL 195.05(1) 12              

PL 120.45(2) 12              

PL 270.05(2) 12              

PL 240.30(3) 12              

PL 120.45(1) 11              

PL 230.20(1) 11              

All Other Charges 384            

Total 32,972       

Misdemeanor

Prosecution Top Charge # Cases

21 NYCRR 1050.8(a) 174

21 NYCRR 1050.7(j)(1) 84

AC 10-133(b) 57

21 NYCRR 1050.7(j)(2) 28

PL 240.26(1) 27

21 NYCRR 1050.7(j)(3) 14

10 NYCRR 9-1.2 11

21 NYCRR 1050.9(d) 10

21 NYCRR 1050.7(b) 10

PL 140.05 7

AC 10-133(c) 7

21 NYCRR 1050.7(a) 7

VTL 600(1)(a) 6

PL 240.26(3) 5

PL 245.01 4

PL 240.20(1) 4

PL 240.20(2) 3

21 NYCRR 1050.7(g) 3

AC 16-118(6) 3

VTL 401(1)(a) 2

21 NYCRR 1050.6(c)(2) 2

21 NYCRR 1050.6(d)(2) 1

21 NYCRR 1050.4(c) 1

21 NYCRR 1050.6(b)(2) 1

21 NYCRR 1050.7(k) 1

PL 240.20(3) 1

PL 240.20(5) 1

VTL 509(1) 1

VTL 1192(1) 1

PL 240.26(2) 1

Total 477

Violation/Infraction
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Race/Ethnicity # Cases

Black 20,495           

Hispanic 13,916           

White 5,032             

Asian/Pacific Islander 1,577             

Other/Unknown 657                 

Total 41,677

Gender # Cases

Male 33,608           

Female 7,757             

Unknown 312                 

Total 41,677

Age at Offense # Cases

17 and under 671

18 - 24 5654

25 - 29 6040

30 - 39 13231

40 - 49 8230

50 - 59 4739

60 - 69 2463

70 and above 325

Unknown 324

Total 41,677
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Arrest Precinct # Cases

Midtown Precinct South 6,162

Midtown Precinct North 3,178

34th Precinct 2,694

1st Precinct 2,411

13th Precinct 2,322

25th Precinct 2,277

5th Precinct 2,237

32nd Precinct 2,228

23rd Precinct 2,068

28th Precinct 2,048

33rd Precinct 1,777

19th Precinct 1,558

7th Precinct 1,438

6th Precinct 1,394

9th Precinct 1,385

24th Precinct 1,323

30th Precinct 1,194

10th Precinct 1,108

26th Precinct 903

20th Precinct 898

17th Precinct 878

Central Park Precinct 77

114th Precinct 63

40th Precinct 6

103rd Precinct 5

79th Precinct 3

44th Precinct 3

42nd Precinct 3

120th Precinct 3

43rd Precinct 2

77th Precinct 2

49th Precinct 2

45th Precinct 2

115th Precinct 2

73rd Precinct 2

107th Precinct 2

76th Precinct 1

48th Precinct 1

113th Precinct 1

102nd Precinct 1

63rd Precinct 1

110th Precinct 1

84th Precinct 1

90th Precinct 1

NULL 1

112th Precinct 1

68th Precinct 1

72nd Precinct 1

108th Precinct 1

69th Precinct 1

71st Precinct 1

100th Precinct 1

78th Precinct 1

41st Precinct 1

75th Precinct 1

Total 41,677
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2. Cases Resulting in Conviction 

 

 

 

 

 

Conviction severity Cases Resulting in Plea or Trial Convictions

Felony 1,979

Misdemeanor 3,712

Violation/Infraction 5,419

Total 11,110

Race Cases Resulting in Plea or Trial Convictions

Black 5,502

Hispanic 3,547

White 1,384

Other 383

Asian 294

Gender Cases Resulting in Plea or Trial Convictions

Male 9,373

Female 1,453

Unknown 284

Age Group Cases Resulting in Plea or Trial Convictions

17 and under 53

18-24 1,292

25-29 1,485

30-39 3,527

40-49 2,349

50-59 1,554

60-69 741

70 and up 58

Unknown 51

Method through which conviction was obtained Cases Resulting in Plea or Trial Convictions

Plea 10,946

Trial by judge 7

Trial by jury 157
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Precinct of Arrest Cases Resulting in Plea or Trial Convictions

001 PCT 612

005 PCT 715

006 PCT 436

007 PCT 380

009 PCT 350

010 PCT 293

013 PCT 665

017 PCT 257

019 PCT 446

020 PCT 273

022 PCT 17

023 PCT 481

024 PCT 335

025 PCT 582

026 PCT 178

028 PCT 587

030 PCT 308

032 PCT 459

033 PCT 393

034 PCT 678

MTN PCT 873

MTS PCT 1,714

Outside of Manhattan 27

Unknown 51
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Cases 

Resulting in 

Plea or Trial 

Convictions Conviction top charge

Cases 

Resulting in 

Plea or Trial 

Convictions Conviction top charge

Cases 

Resulting in 

Plea or Trial 

Convictions

Conviction top 

charge

Cases 

Resulting in 

Plea or Trial 

Convictions Conviction Top Charge

Cases Resulting 

in Plea or Trial 

Convictions Conviction Top Charge

2 21 NYCRR 1050.7(j)(1) 1 PL 110/160.15(2) 2 PL 125.10 4 PL 160.10(2)(b) 10 PL 220.39(1)

4 21 NYCRR 1050.7(j)(2) 16 PL 110/160.15(3) 6 PL 125.15(1) 1 PL 160.10(3) 2 PL 220.41(1)

2 21 NYCRR 1050.7(j)(3) 7 PL 110/160.15(4) 26 PL 125.20(1) 6 PL 160.15(2) 1 PL 220.48

10 21 NYCRR 1050.8(a) 1 PL 110/165.08 17 PL 125.25(1) 12 PL 160.15(3) 1 PL 220.50(2)

1 AC 10-131(g) 1 PL 110/170.25 1 PL 125.25(2) 10 PL 160.15(4) 1 PL 220.77(1)

6 AC 10-133(b) 1 PL 110/190.42 8 PL 125.25(3) 2 PL 165.00(1)(a) 1 PL 221.40

2 AC 10-133(c) 8 PL 110/215.40(2) 1 PL 125.25(4) 10 PL 165.05(1) 1 PL 222.25

1 AC 10-136(b)(2) 1 PL 110/215.50(3) 2 PL 125.27(1)(a)(vi) 1 PL 165.09(1) 2 PL 230.25(1)

2,005 AC 10-179 1 PL 110/215.57 2 PL 125.27(1)(a)(vii) 9 PL 165.15(2) 1 PL 230.34(1)(a)

1 AC 10-203(a)(4) 3 PL 110/220.06(1) 1 PL 130.20(1) 1 PL 165.15(3) 2 PL 230.34(5)(a)

1 AC 11-4005 4 PL 110/220.09(1) 2 PL 130.25(1) 1 PL 165.25(1) 1 PL 235.05(1)

1 AC 110/10-203(a)(4) 9 PL 110/220.16(1) 2 PL 130.25(2) 2 PL 165.30(1) 2,244 PL 240.20(1)

5 AC 19-190(b) 1 PL 110/220.21(1) 2 PL 130.25(3) 72 PL 165.40 2 PL 240.20(2)

1 AC 26-521(a)(2) 4 PL 110/220.39(1) 2 PL 130.30(1) 4 PL 165.45(1) 1 PL 240.20(3)

5 AM 353 3 PL 110/220.39(7) 9 PL 130.35(1) 9 PL 165.45(2) 16 PL 240.20(7)

4 AM 353-b(2)(a) 1 PL 110/220.41(1) 1 PL 130.35(1)(a) 4 PL 165.50 339 PL 240.26(1)

1 COR 110/168-f(2)(b-3) 1 PL 110/235.21(3) 2 PL 130.35(2) 3 PL 165.52 4 PL 240.26(2)

29 COR 110/168-f(3) 2 PL 110/250.45(1) 1 PL 130.35(3) 1 PL 165.73 23 PL 240.26(3)

25 COR 110/168-f(4) 1 PL 110/250.45(2) 2 PL 130.40(3) 2 PL 170.10(2) 7 PL 240.30(1)(a)

23 COR 168-f(3) and 168(t) 1 PL 110/250.45(3)(a) 2 PL 130.50(1) 12 PL 170.20 1 PL 240.30(1)(b)

1 COR 168-f(4) and 168(t) 3 PL 110/250.45(4) 1 PL 130.50(4) 1 PL 170.25 3 PL 240.30(2)

1 LL 198-a(1) 4 PL 110/260.10(1) 59 PL 130.52(1) 1 PL 175.05(1) 8 PL 240.30(3)

1 PHL 3383(2) 1 PL 110/265.01(1) 2 PL 130.52(2) 1 PL 175.05(2) 1 PL 240.30(3-a)

1 PL 100.05(1) 5 PL 110/265.01-b(1) 14 PL 130.53 6 PL 175.10 1 PL 240.30(4)

11 PL 105.05 9 PL 110/265.02(1) 11 PL 130.55 4 PL 175.30 1 PL 240.50(2)

2 PL 105.05(1) 1 PL 110/265.02(3) 1 PL 130.60(2) 6 PL 175.35(1) 7 PL 240.75(1)

8 PL 105.10(1) 1 PL 110/265.02(5)(ii) 4 PL 130.65(1) 1 PL 176.10 4 PL 245.00

3 PL 105.15 1 PL 110/265.02(8) 1 PL 130.65(4) 2 PL 176.25 12 PL 245.00(a)

1 PL 110/ TL 1808 2 PL 110/265.03(1)(a) 1 PL 130.75(1)(b) 1 PL 176.30 3 PL 245.01

1 PL 110/105.10(1) 37 PL 110/265.03(1)(b) 2 PL 130.80(1)(a) 1 PL 180.03 1 PL 245.03(1)

19 PL 110/120.00(1) 2 PL 110/265.03(2) 1 PL 130.80(1)(b) 1 PL 190.60(1) 3 PL 245.03(2)

2 PL 110/120.00(1)(h) 65 PL 110/265.03(3) 1 PL 130.95(1)(b) 1 PL 190.65(1)(a) 1 PL 250.45(1)

3 PL 110/120.00(2) 1 PL 110/265.08(2) 5 PL 130.96 2 PL 190.65(1)(b) 3 PL 250.45(3)(a)

7 PL 110/120.05(1) 1 PL 110/265.11(1) 1 PL 135.05 12 PL 190.78(1) 1 PL 250.45(4)

1 PL 110/120.05(11) 3 PL 110/460.20(1)(a) 3 PL 135.20 2 PL 190.78(2) 22 PL 260.10(1)

13 PL 110/120.05(12) 1 PL 110/470.10(1)(b)(ii)(A) 1 PL 135.25(2)(a) 3 PL 190.79(1) 1 PL 263.11

1 PL 110/120.05(12)(h) 2 PL 110/470.15(1)(a)(ii)(A) 1 PL 135.60(9) 1 PL 190.79(3) 3 PL 263.16

35 PL 110/120.05(2) 1 PL 110/470.15(1)(b)(ii)(A) 7 PL 140.05 3 PL 190.80(1) 54 PL 265.01(1)

14 PL 110/120.05(3) 6 PL 115.00(1) 31 PL 140.10(a) 1 PL 190.80(2) 25 PL 265.01(2)

3 PL 110/120.06 1 PL 115.05 2 PL 140.10(b) 2 PL 190.80(3) 18 PL 265.01-b(1)

4 PL 110/120.07 353 PL 120.00(1) 3 PL 140.10(e) 4 PL 190.81 15 PL 265.02(1)

51 PL 110/120.10(1) 8 PL 120.00(1)(h) 34 PL 140.15(1) 1 PL 190.82 1 PL 265.02(2)

1 PL 110/120.10(2) 48 PL 120.00(2) 1 PL 140.17(1) 11 PL 195.05 1 PL 265.02(4)

1 PL 110/120.18 2 PL 120.00(3) 213 PL 140.20 1 PL 205.20(1) 1 PL 265.02(7)

1 PL 110/120.25 1 PL 120.03(1) 1 PL 140.20(x) 1 PL 205.20(2) 1 PL 265.02(8)

3 PL 110/121.12 3 PL 120.05(1) 1 PL 140.25(1)(b) 21 PL 205.30 30 PL 265.03(1)(b)

48 PL 110/125.25(1) 5 PL 120.05(11) 13 PL 140.25(2) 2 PL 205.55 35 PL 265.03(3)

1 PL 110/125.25(1)(h) 27 PL 120.05(12) 1 PL 140.25(2)(x) 2 PL 215.40(2) 1 PL 265.11(1)

1 PL 110/130.30(1) 1 PL 120.05(12)(h) 4 PL 140.30(2) 6 PL 215.50(1) 2 PL 270.25

5 PL 110/130.35(1) 119 PL 120.05(2) 1 PL 140.30(3) 147 PL 215.50(3) 1 PL 470.20(1)(b)(ii)(A)

2 PL 110/130.50(1) 3 PL 120.05(2)(h) 14 PL 140.35 1 PL 215.51(a) 1 TL 1802

9 PL 110/130.65(1) 35 PL 120.05(3) 89 PL 145.00(1) 2 PL 215.51(b)(i) 2 TL 1803

1 PL 110/130.65(2) 4 PL 120.05(4) 2 PL 145.00(1)(h) 7 PL 215.51(b)(ii) 1 TL 1804

1 PL 110/140.15(1) 4 PL 120.05(6) 2 PL 145.00(3) 5 PL 215.51(b)(iii) 81 VTL 1192(1)

27 PL 110/140.20 2 PL 120.05(7) 1 PL 145.00(4)(a) 9 PL 215.51(b)(iv) 42 VTL 1192(2)

1 PL 110/140.20(x) 3 PL 120.05(9) 4 PL 145.05(2) 15 PL 215.51(b)(v) 2 VTL 1192(2) and VTL 1193(1)(c)(i)(A)

3 PL 110/140.25(1)(c) 1 PL 120.06 5 PL 145.10 9 PL 215.51(c) 4 VTL 1192(2-a)(a)

23 PL 110/140.25(2) 2 PL 120.07 2 PL 145.15 5 PL 215.52(1) 2

VTL 1192(2-a)(a) and VTL 

1193(c)(i)(A)

1 PL 110/140.25(2)(x) 22 PL 120.10(1) 2 PL 145.60(2) 2 PL 215.52(2) 1 VTL 1192(2-a)(b)

1 PL 110/140.30(3) 2 PL 120.10(2) 4 PL 150.01 1 PL 215.52(3) 37 VTL 1192(3)

1 PL 110/145.10 1 PL 120.10(3) 2 PL 150.05(1) 5 PL 215.55 6 VTL 1192(3) and VTL 1193(1)(c)(i)(A)

1 PL 110/150.10 3 PL 120.10(4) 4 PL 150.10(1) 8 PL 215.56 1 VTL 1192(3) and VTL 1193(1)(c)(ii)

3 PL 110/150.10(1) 2 PL 120.13 1 PL 150.15 2 PL 215.57 5 VTL 1192(4)

2 PL 110/150.15 56 PL 120.14(1) 1,778 PL 155.25 402 PL 220.03 5 VTL 1212

10 PL 110/155.25 1 PL 120.14(2) 101 PL 155.30(1) 7 PL 220.06(1) 659 VTL 509(1)

3 PL 110/155.30(1) 3 PL 120.15 15 PL 155.30(4) 1 PL 220.06(2) 22 VTL 511(1)(a)

5 PL 110/155.30(5) 1 PL 120.15(h) 35 PL 155.30(5) 5 PL 220.06(5) 1 VTL 511(2)(a)(i)

1 PL 110/155.30(5)(h) 5 PL 120.20 5 PL 155.30(8) 1 PL 220.06(6) 2 VTL 511(2)(a)(iv)

11 PL 110/155.35(1) 5 PL 120.25 1 PL 155.30(9) 7 PL 220.09(1) 3 VTL 511(3)(a)(ii)

4 PL 110/155.40(1) 1 PL 120.45(1)(h) 51 PL 155.35(1) 1 PL 220.09(14) 5 VTL 511-a(1)

1 PL 110/156.30(1) 1 PL 120.45(2) 44 PL 155.40(1) 1 PL 220.09(2) 1 VTL 600(1)(a)

28 PL 110/160.05 7 PL 120.50(3) 1 PL 155.42 19 PL 220.16(1) 7 VTL 600(2)(a) and VTL 600(2)(c)

35 PL 110/160.10(1) 1 PL 120.55(1)(ii) 82 PL 160.05 1 PL 220.16(12) 2 VTL 600(2)(a) and VTL 600(2)(c)(i)

28 PL 110/160.10(2)(a) 2 PL 120.60(2) 20 PL 160.10(1) 1 PL 220.18(1) 2 VTL 600(2)(a) and VTL 600(2)(c)(ii)

9 PL 110/160.10(2)(b) 23 PL 121.11(a) 17 PL 160.10(2)(a) 2 PL 220.21(1)

4 PL 110/160.15(1) 8 PL 121.12 1 PL 160.10(2)(a)(h) 1 PL 220.31
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3. Cases Referred for Prosecution (for which the Office did not prosecute) 
Note: Total arrests reported reflect “person arrest events” i.e., the unique combination of person and the date they were 

arrested and referred for screening at DANY. 

 

  

Arrest Top Charge Category Declined to Prosecute Total Arrests Screened

Felony 1,453 (8%) 18,663

Misdemeanor 7,689 (24%) 32,549

Violation/Infraction 452 (76%) 595

Other/Unknown 21 (81%) 26

Total 9,615 (19%) 51,833

Race/Ethnicity Declined to Prosecute Total Arrests Screened

Asian/Pacific Islander 399 (18%) 2,210

Black 5,081 (20%) 25,493

Hispanic 3,114 (18%) 17,245

Other/Unknown 73 (11%) 636

White 948 (15%) 6,249

Total 9,615 (19%) 51,833

Age Group at Arrest Declined to Prosecute Total Arrests Screened

17 and under 19 (3%) 657

18 - 24 1,270 (17%) 7,324

25 - 29 1,513 (20%) 7,756

30 - 39 3,076 (19%) 16,322

40 - 49 1,947 (19%) 10,176

50 - 59 1,152 (19%) 5,923

60 - 69 565 (18%) 3,130

70 and above 57 (13%) 439

Unknown 16 (15%) 106

Total 9,615 (19%) 51,833

Gender Declined to Prosecute Total Arrests Screened

Male 8,604 (20%) 42,405

Female 1,008 (11%) 9,401

Other/Unknown 3 (11%) 27

Total 9,615 (19%) 51,833
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4. Programming in Lieu of Prosecution 
Note: Total arrests reported reflect “person arrest events” i.e., the unique combination of person and the date they were 

arrested and referred for screening at DANY. 

 

  

Arrest Top Charge Category Pre-Arraignment Diversion Total Arrests Screened

Felony 410 (2%) 18,663

Misdemeanor 2,474 (8%) 32,549

Violation/Infraction 0 (0%) 595

Other/Unknown 0 (0%) 26

Total 2,884 (6%) 51,833

Race/Ethnicity Pre-Arraignment Diversion Total Arrests Screened

Asian/Pacific Islander 287 (13%) 2,210

Black 956 (4%) 25,493

Hispanic 1,007 (6%) 17,245

Other/Unknown 52 (8%) 636

White 582 (9%) 6,249

Total 2,884 (6%) 51,833

Age Group at Arrest Pre-Arraignment Diversion Total Arrests Screened

17 and under 0 (0%) 657

18 - 24 689 (9%) 7,324

25 - 29 507 (7%) 7,756

30 - 39 737 (5%) 16,322

40 - 49 407 (4%) 10,176

50 - 59 307 (5%) 5,923

60 - 69 175 (6%) 3,130

70 and above 62 (14%) 439

Unknown 0 (0%) 106

Total 2,884 (6%) 51,833

Gender Pre-Arraignment Diversion Total Arrests Screened

Male 1,943 (5%) 42,405

Female 941 (10%) 9,401

Other/Unknown 0 (0%) 27

Total 2,884 (6%) 51,833
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5. Bail and Remand 

 

  

  

  

Bail Requested Requested as % of Eligible Bail Imposed Imposed as % of Eligible

6,612 86% 3,729 48%

220 Remand Imposed 163Remand Requested

Cases with Bail-Eligible Charge

7,723

Race Bail requested Remand requested

Black 3628 126

Hispanic 2110 64

White 634 23

Asian 181 5

Other 59 2

Race Bail imposed Remand imposed

Black 2133 93

Hispanic 1148 48

White 327 16

Asian 83 4

Other 38 2

Sex Bail requested Remand requested

Male 5877 210

Female 735 10

Sex Bail imposed Remand imposed

Male 3395 156

Female 334 7

Age Group Bail requested Remand requested

17 and under 192 16

18-24 830 56

25-29 835 18

30-39 2258 62

40-49 1365 45

50-59 751 17

60-69 363 6

70 and up 18 0

Age Group Bail imposed Remand imposed

17 and under 146 19

18-24 463 40

25-29 473 13

30-39 1326 45

40-49 737 34

50-59 412 7

60-69 164 5

70 and up 8 0
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Requested bail amount Cases where bail was requested

$500.00 5

$1,000.00 131

$1,500.00 8

$2,000.00 125

$2,500.00 43

$3,000.00 597

$3,500.00 12

$4,000.00 10

$5,000.00 1156

$6,000.00 4

$7,000.00 7

$7,500.00 16

$8,000.00 1

$10,000.00 981

$15,000.00 456

$20,000.00 589

$25,000.00 386

$30,000.00 565

$35,000.00 28

$40,000.00 84

$45,000.00 67

$50,000.00 613

$60,000.00 21

$65,000.00 3

$70,000.00 2

$75,000.00 159

$80,000.00 3

$85,000.00 1

$90,000.00 1

$100,000.00 289

$120,000.00 1

$125,000.00 6

$150,000.00 106

$200,000.00 47

$250,000.00 54

$300,000.00 22

$350,000.00 2

$450,000.00 1

$500,000.00 10

Imposed bail amount Cases where bail was imposed

$100.00 2

$250.00 4

$500.00 34

$1,000.00 185

$1,500.00 31

$2,000.00 191

$2,500.00 124

$3,000.00 216

$3,500.00 38

$4,000.00 5

$5,000.00 822

$6,000.00 3

$7,000.00 10

$7,500.00 74

$8,000.00 9

$9,000.00 1

$10,000.00 666

$15,000.00 186

$18,000.00 1

$20,000.00 240

$25,000.00 227

$30,000.00 109

$35,000.00 14

$40,000.00 23

$45,000.00 8

$50,000.00 250

$60,000.00 2

$65,000.00 1

$70,000.00 6

$75,000.00 54

$80,000.00 2

$90,000.00 2

$100,000.00 104

$125,000.00 1

$150,000.00 36

$175,000.00 1

$200,000.00 20

$250,000.00 16

$300,000.00 6

$450,000.00 1

$500,000.00 4
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6. Supervised Release 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Supervised release 

recommended

% of total prosecutions with 

supervised release recommended Supervised release imposed

% of total prosecutions with 

supervised release imposed Total prosecutions

12,999 31% 7,734 19% 41,682

Bail eligibility Supervised release recommended Supervised release imposed

Bail eligible 1829 1939

Not bail eligible 11170 5795

Race Supervised release recommended Supervised release imposed

Black 7101 4125

Hispanic 3991 2482

White 1551 890

Asian 291 197

Other 65 40

Gender Supervised release recommended Supervised release imposed

Male 11155 6633

Female 1843 1101

Unknown 1 0

Age Group Supervised release recommended Supervised release imposed

17 and under 67 13

18-24 1027 850

25-29 1472 968

30-39 4209 2568

40-49 3126 1807

50-59 1937 967

60-69 1069 525

70 and up 90 34

Unknown 2 2
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7. Dispositions 

 

 

 

  

 

Severity of complaint filed Cases disposed

Felony 7781

Misdemeanor 31522

Unknown 1

Violation/Infraction 504

Disposition Category Cases disposed

ACD 4694

Acquittal at trial 41

Dismissal on other grounds 5449

Dismissal on speedy trial grounds 15343

Felony conviction 1978

Misdemeanor conviction 3712

Other 3171

Violation/infraction conviction 5420

*Other includes cases which were superseded, 

combined with another case, abated by death, or 

transferred to another jurisdiction.

Bail Requested Cases disposed

Bail not requested 33260

Bail requested 6005

Unknown 545

Bail imposed Cases disposed

Bail imposed 3752

No bail imposed 35513

Unknown 545

Remand imposed Cases disposed

No remand imposed 39665

Remand imposed 145
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Imposed bail amount Cases disposed with bail imposed

100 2

250 3

500 34

750 1

1000 168

1500 38

2000 153

2500 186

3000 172

3500 54

4000 9

5000 830

6000 4

7000 14

7500 138

8000 6

9000 2

10000 624

12000 1

15000 193

18000 1

20000 190

25000 271

30000 78

35000 26

40000 22

45000 3

50000 232

60000 3

70000 3

75000 72

80000 3

90000 2

100000 121

125000 1

150000 32

175000 1

200000 20

250000 23

300000 2

350000 3

400000 1

450000 1

500000 6

750000 1

1000000 1

4000000 1
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Disposition secured through plea bargain Cases disposed

Yes 10946

No 28862

Incarceration status at disposition Cases disposed

Incarcerated 6420

Not incarcerated 33388

Precinct of arrest Cases disposed

001 PCT 2097

005 PCT 2079

006 PCT 1389

007 PCT 1432

009 PCT 1319

010 PCT 1068

013 PCT 2252

017 PCT 853

019 PCT 1477

020 PCT 835

022 PCT 81

023 PCT 2020

024 PCT 1216

025 PCT 2225

026 PCT 882

028 PCT 1948

030 PCT 1222

032 PCT 2140

033 PCT 1667

034 PCT 2552

MTN PCT 3093

MTS PCT 5764

Outside of Manhattan 117

Unknown 80

Race Cases disposed

Black 19608

Hispanic 13376

White 4683

Asian 1437

Other 704

Gender Cases disposed

Male 32276

Female 7181

Unknown 351
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Age Group Cases disposed

17 and under 714

18-24 5677

25-29 6021

30-39 12578

40-49 7721

50-59 4552

60-69 2189

70 and up 281

Unknown 75
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8. & 9. Criminal and Supreme Court Disposition by Disposition Type and Mean 

Time to Disposition
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 Charge Filed Disposition Event Disposition Type Dispositions

Mean Days from Criminal Court 

Arraignment to Initial 

Disposition*

Felony conviction 146 89

Misdemeanor conviction 16 72

Dismissal on other grounds 1 2601

Other 21 29

Total Disposed 184 94

Felony conviction 1828 417

Misdemeanor conviction 360 356

Violation/infraction conviction 47 304

ACD 1 237

Acquittal at trial 28 622

Dismissal on speedy trial grounds 56 581

Dismissal on other grounds 314 361

Other 505 169

Total Disposed 3139 367

Felony conviction 3 189

Misdemeanor conviction 33 343

Violation/infraction conviction 21 254

ACD 22 173

Acquittal at trial 2 323

Dismissal on speedy trial grounds 57 161

Dismissal on other grounds 33 264

Other 24 431

Total Disposed 195 256

Felony conviction 146 89

Misdemeanor conviction 16 72

Dismissal on other grounds 1 2601

Other 21 29

Total Disposed 184 94

Felony conviction 1831 416

Misdemeanor conviction 393 355

Violation/infraction conviction 68 288

ACD 23 176

Acquittal at trial 30 602

Dismissal on speedy trial grounds 113 369

Dismissal on other grounds 347 352

Other 529 181

Total Disposed 3334 361

All Charges Disposed 

in Supreme Court

Disposed at 

Supreme Court 

Arraignment

Disposed after 

Supreme Court 

Arraignment

* Time to disposition excludes time out on warrant and time on for 730 evaluation.

Supreme Court Dispositions

Felony

Disposed at 

Supreme Court 

Arraignment

Disposed after 

Supreme Court 

Arraignment

Misdemeanor

Disposed after 

Supreme Court 

Arraignment
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Charge Filed Disposition Event Disposition Type Dispositions

Mean Days from Criminal Court 

Arraignment to Initial 

Disposition*

Misdemeanor conviction 41 0

Violation/infraction conviction 6 0

ACD 6 0

Dismissal on other grounds 9 0

Other 204 0

Total Disposed 266 0

Misdemeanor conviction 867 80

Violation/infraction conviction 513 104

Unknown conviction 1 0

ACD 99 92

Dismissal on speedy trial grounds 1002 197

Dismissal on other grounds 1288 114

Other 422 90

Total Disposed 4192 123

Misdemeanor conviction 1278 0

Violation/infraction conviction 2558 0

ACD 2672 0

Dismissal on speedy trial grounds 4 0

Dismissal on other grounds 499 0

Other 346 0

Total Disposed 7357 0

Misdemeanor conviction 1117 84

Violation/infraction conviction 2214 84

ACD 1678 80

Acquittal at trial 11 384

Dismissal on speedy trial grounds 14109 105

Dismissal on other grounds 3202 83

Other 1639 76

Total Disposed 23970 95

Violation/infraction conviction 59 0

ACD 206 0

Dismissal on speedy trial grounds 2 0

Dismissal on other grounds 64 0

Other 5 0

Total Disposed 336 0

Violation/infraction conviction 3 30

ACD 11 53

Dismissal on speedy trial grounds 113 58

Dismissal on other grounds 36 44

Other 5 46

Total Disposed 168 54

Unknown
Disposed at Criminal 

Court Arraignment
Dismissal on other grounds 1 0

Misdemeanor conviction 1319 0

Violation/infraction conviction 2623 0

ACD 2884 0

Dismissal on speedy trial grounds 6 0

Dismissal on other grounds 573 0

Other 555 0

Total Disposed 7960 0

Misdemeanor conviction 1984 82

Violation/infraction conviction 2730 88

Unknown conviction 1 0

ACD 1788 81

Acquittal at trial 11 384

Dismissal on speedy trial grounds 15224 111

Dismissal on other grounds 4526 91

Other 2066 79

Total Disposed 28330 99

* Time to disposition excludes time out on warrant and time on for 730 evaluation.

Violation/Infraction

Disposed at Criminal 

Court Arraignment

Disposed After 

Criminal Court 

Arraignment

All Charges Disposed 

in Criminal Court

Disposed at Criminal 

Court Arraignment

Disposed After 

Criminal Court 

Arraignment

Criminal Court Dispositions

Felony

Disposed at Criminal 

Court Arraignment

Disposed After 

Criminal Court 

Arraignment

Misdemeanor

Disposed at Criminal 

Court Arraignment

Disposed After 

Criminal Court 

Arraignment
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10. Discovery Sanctions 
 

NA 

11. Sentences Imposed 
 

Total Cases Sentenced in 2025  

Total 11,149 

 

Sentence Type  

Conditional Discharge 3,303 

Fine 38 

Jail 1,355 

Jail/Prison 23 

Other 6 

Prison 1,264 

Probation 300 

Restitution 21 

Time Served 4,839 

Total Cases Sentenced 11,149 

 

Conditions  

Program 2,717 

Community Service 28 

Other 558 

Total Cases Sentenced to Conditional 
Discharge 

3,303 

 

Confinement Type  

Determinate 1,963 

Indeterminate 574 

Unknown 99 

Total Cases Sentenced to Jail/Prison 2,636 

 

Top Charge at Sentencing  

Felony 1,972 

Violent Felony 832 

Non-Violent Felony 1,140 

Misdemeanor  3,734 

Violation/Infraction 5,423 

Unknown  20 

Total Cases Sentenced 11,149 
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Gender   

Male  9,408 

Female 1,458 

Unknown 283 

Total Cases Sentenced 11,149 

 

Race  

Asian 295 

Black  5,517 

Hispanic  3,564 

Unknown/Other 380 

White 1,393 

Total Cases Sentenced 11,149 

 

Age Group  

17 and below 54 

18 - 24 1,297 

25 - 29 1,484 

30 - 39 3,543 

40 - 49 2,359 

50 - 59 1,560 

60 - 69 744 

70 + 58 

Unknown 50 

Total Cases Sentenced 11,149 
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12. Trial Conviction 
Note: Trial convictions include trials which were convicted on all counts or convicted on some counts and hung on other 

counts. 

Trial Type # Cases Resulting in a Trial Conviction 

Jury Trial 154 

Bench Trial 11 

Total Cases 165 

  

Top Charge at Conviction # Cases Resulting in a Trial Conviction 

Felony 145 

Violent Felony 90 

Non-Violent Felony 55 

Misdemeanor 15 

Violation/Infraction 5 

Total Cases 165 

  

Race # Cases Resulting in a Trial Conviction 

Asian 2 

Black 95 

Hispanic 31 

Unknown 24 

White 13 

Total Cases 165 

  

Gender # Cases Resulting in a Trial Conviction 

Male 140 

Female 2 

Unknown 23 

Total Cases 165 

  

Age Group at offense # Cases Resulting in a Trial Conviction 

18 - 24 12 

25 - 29 27 

30 - 39 74 

40 - 49 32 

50 - 59 11 

60 - 69 5 

70 + 2 

Unknown 2 

Total Cases 165 
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Top Charge at Trial 
Conviction # of Tried Cases 

PL 125.25 38 

PL 120.05 13 

PL 120.10 12 

PL 265.03 10 

PL 160.10 9 

PL 130.35 6 

PL 125.20 6 

PL 130.52 5 

PL 140.25 4 

PL 140.30 4 

PL 160.15 4 

PL 155.40 3 

PL 130.95 3 

PL 130.96 3 

PL 135.20 3 

PL 140.20 3 

PL 265.02 2 

VTL 1192 2 

PL 220.39 2 

PL 240.26 2 

PL 260.10 2 

PL 120.00 2 

PL 121.12 2 

PL 120.07 2 

PL 160.05 2 

PL 220.09 2 

PL 220.16 1 

PL 220.21 1 

PL 145.10 1 

PL 130.50 1 

PL 190.79 1 

PL 195.05 1 

PL 205.30 1 

PL 215.50 1 

PL 215.56 1 

PL 220.03 1 

PL 120.08 1 

PL 130.25 1 

PL 135.25 1 

PL 140.05 1 

PL 130.53 1 

PL 130.60 1 
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PL 130.65 1 

PL 265.01 1 

PL 230.34 1 

Total Cases 165 
 


